South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:47:07 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2882 (Rat #0404, Act #0377 of 1988) General Bill, By E.D. Foxworth

A Bill to amend Sections 50-9-240 and 50-9-250, relating to penalties for violations of statutes regulating hunting, so as to
add Section 50-9-135 to the statutes to which the penalties apply and to provide that jurisdiction of violations of some of the
statutes applicable to hunters is in magistrates' courts only, and to amend Section 50-17-1650, relating to trawl nets in waters
adjacent to Game Zone Nos. 7 and 9, so as to change the penalty provisions to provide that violations must be tried in
magistrates or municipal courts.

04/09/87
04/09/87
01/20/88
02/04/88
02/09/88
02/10/88
02/10/88
02/18/88
02/25/88
03/01/88
03/08/88
03/14/88
03/14/88
03/14/88
03/15/88

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1761

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1761

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-420

Read second time HJ-929

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-998

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-9
Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12
Read second time SJ-32

Read third time and enrolled SJ-21

Ratified R 404

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/14/88

Act No. 377

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



