

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2882 (Rat #0404, Act #0377 of 1988) General Bill, By E.D. Foxworth

A Bill to amend Sections 50-9-240 and 50-9-250, relating to penalties for violations of statutes regulating hunting, so as to add Section 50-9-135 to the statutes to which the penalties apply and to provide that jurisdiction of violations of some of the statutes applicable to hunters is in magistrates' courts only, and to amend Section 50-17-1650, relating to trawl nets in waters adjacent to Game Zone Nos. 7 and 9, so as to change the penalty provisions to provide that violations must be tried in magistrates or municipal courts.

04/09/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1761
04/09/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1761
01/20/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-420
02/04/88	House	Read second time HJ-929
02/09/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-998
02/10/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
02/10/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-9
02/18/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12
02/25/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-32
03/01/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-21
03/08/88		Ratified R 404
03/14/88		Signed By Governor
03/14/88		Effective date 03/14/88
03/14/88		Act No. 377
03/15/88		Copies available